¢
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLA!S'-HCATION 4

ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 125

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Albert J. Schraml

& or we, D legal owner 5. of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hereln described property be reclassified, pursuant
to the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, from an.
6 o......3006 for the following reasons:

>
SEE ATTACHED BRIEF onch

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore
County, 16 use the herein deseribed property, fs

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

b etc.. upon filing of this petitiun, and further agree 10 and are 1o be bound by the zoning
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and of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Ballimore
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\;;\;J OF we, agree lo pay expensos of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising.
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AL nch K, Ginabars..
Attorne;
215 Dunkirk Building
Address _Baltimore, Maryland 21222

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this.... anday
of_Pebruaty. 197 3 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zoning

mmummmuhmm, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

Wo'clock

County, on the.l ... .25l oo day of. ApTLL_ - V97 2, at 20
( =

June 21, 1972

Lawrence K. Glusberg, Esquire
215 Dunkirk Bulldiag
Baltimore, yland 21222

RE: Patition for Reclassification

Albert J. Schraml - Petitioner
NO, 72-228-R (Item Ne. 13)

Dear Mr. Ginsberg:

in accordance with the attached,
Very truly yougs,
/5
/3

S. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Comminsionor

SEDmme
Enclosure
@er  Mzx, Merle R, Cordon

7934 Rolling View Avenue
Beltimore, Maryland 21236

unid
Baltimore, iryland 21222

RE: Typz of Hearing: Reclass. to O.R. 1%
Lications SH/S Putty MI11, 3507 HE of
Rolting View
Petitioners A!bqrt J, ind Dorsthy Schreml
1heh District
Iten

Bear Sir:

The Zoning Advisory fomwift*es has rovicwad tne plans
submitted uith tae ebova referanced petftion and has made a.,
on site Ficld fnspsction of the prozarty, The follauing ecrmants
are a result of this rowlcw and faspectfon,

The subject proparty §s lacited on the south sfde of
Putty Hill Road Just north of Rolling eu Avenve. The froat
pnﬂrrn of tha proporty fs alresdy zomed 0,k, 16 Ty s the rear
partfon of this tract that {s the subject of thiz patition, Just
o the cost of the site Is Rolling View Avenuz, which is 8 small
resfdential streat devalopad with attractive, smil desllings In
good to exz2llent repafre The property that 1fes biwen the
subject property and the Baltimare County Beltmy Fs conhination
rasidentis] end fars use, The tract in question ftsalf is hesvily
woodsd, and no portion of Lhe 2,8, 15 has bean dovelop:d us of this
date,

BUREAY OF ENG

EERT

Tne follering e ats are Furnished fn regard to the
plot submltted to this office for revicd By the Zuning Advisory
Committes fn connzstion with tha subject ftem.

Genzrals

fea of the subject proparty wbich bz corraatly
nas recently recaived Tentative Apsroval by Daltiror
County and we are gemarally In 2ecord uith the subfeet plat,  How
the pre d develyzrant of this praserty s canN’r-‘
acquisiticr of ofF sfte ease
pirchase of the parcols of land, shoun on the wortcorded plat of
Relling Wew fvenun,

The
2oned D.R. 1€

Lavrence X. Ginsbers. Esq,
Page 2
frem 13

load access and 211 utilities are avaflable 1o this property bassd
on the nhav= condftions,

DEPT, 9F TRAFFIC ENGINEERING:

Thz 3.5 scres should changs in trip density fron 160 trips per day
to 40O trips per day, This minor fnceesse fn trlp denafty should not
create any major problen with the relocation of Putty Ritl at Belair
Road,
PROJECT PLANNING ﬂl\'_f_slﬂﬂl
This office hos reviewsd the subject site plan and hos no corzants
to offer.

BOARD OF EOUCATION:

he Fullerton Elesentary School which services this erca is
currently 101 students ove ty. The area as currently zonod could
yield approximtely 7 elemantary puplls when Fully dovelepsa, while the
1 6 2 bedroon aparliant proposa! could ultimstely yleld but | student.

FIRE DEPARTA

Ts 3

The hydronts shall be iscated at {ntervals of 500 feat along an
approved road,

HEALTH DEPARTMEMT:

Hetropolitan vater and souse Fust be extonded to bullding site
before bullding pernit 15 approvad,

LONING ADNLNISTRA]

The plat subaitted docs not show the existing caallings adjacent
to the proparty nvolved in this petitfon, Alse, ctitfooor's englnear
should be avare thet the remeindor of the D,R, 16 cavelopmant fs not in
accord ufth the requirerznts of BI11 No. 100 Insofar 5 setbacks frem the
proposed oportrant buildings to their tract boundary 1ines and the location
of tha swimaing posl and bathhouss are coneernss,

This potition iz accopted for filing o the date of the onclosad
filing certificate. HKotfca of the koaring date and time, vhich will be

SW /S Putty Hill Road, 350' Nw of
Rolling View Road - 14th Dietrict

" have this date paswod twy Order In the sbove captioned mattar

Lawre

will be held not less than 30, nor rorc than 90 doys after the dste on the
filing ecrtificats, will be farwarded to you In the near future.

s, 21204, Tol { Fred P Mirmiran

RESCRIPTION,

3.4780 ACRE PARCEL
i 1068, 66 FEET SOUTHWEST OF PUTTY HILL ROAD
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL,

Thi; iption DR 16 Zoning

Beginulng for the same at a point on the last line of the land described

in the deed from Straw Man Inc. to Katherine Schraml and others ai recorded

amo.g the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber €, W.B, Ir. 1032, page
141, said point being distant § 35* 56' 20" W 1068. 66 fect from the heglinning
of rald last line as located In the center of Putty Hill Road, said point in Patty
Hill Road being distant N 70* 09' 52" W 225 feet, more or less, 18 measured
#lung the center line of said Putty Hill Road from its intersection with the center

line of Rolling View Road, running thence binding on the cutlines of said land,

three course

(1) § 35% 56' 20" W 488, 08 feet, (2) N 44* 57' 50 W 326,28 feat
and (3} N 30* 48" 50" E 405,00 feet, thence for a line of division, {4} § 59° z0'
25" E 359, 88 foct to the p. :o of boginalng.

Contalning 3. 4780 acres of land.

RWBimpl
Water Buspty

nce K. Ginsberg, Esq.

3

not less than 30, nor more than 93 days after the dote and tima, which

\l:ry truly yours,
/A 77 // e

OLIVER L. MYERS, :halruun
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OLIVER L urkme
Chairmas
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Lawrence K. Ginsberg, Esq.
215 Dunkirk Butlding
Saltimars, Maryland 2122

REt Type of Hearing: Recla: K, 16
Location: Su/S Putty HiNI, ]su- HE of
Rol1ing View
Potitioner: Albart J. and Uorathy Schraml
thth District
Ttem 13

Dear Siry

The enclesed cepartmental camments heve been
compiled at the diraction of the County Administrative
Officar. Thelr purpose 7 to meke the Zeaing Comwissfoner
Sware of any devalopsent preblems or conflicts resulting
from the petitioner's devalopment plan,

by ""“ r.—-ni'r-pr“mt facts and dete sssembled
Qub County emplcrees and subsequently approved

by thalr department heads. These -r- - .,
considaration lr the Zening Comml can
expected ve graat bearing on Ml dlellluu.

for
be

Stncaraly yours,
S5 =z /

JAMES E, DYER,
Zoning Supervi

JED1JD
Enc.

®

COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Noverber 8, 1971

nr, Gearge £, Govrelfs, Birector

i Offic~ of Planning & Zonfne

Room 301, Jefferson Suilding
Towsan, Maryland 2170k

Property Dwnert Albart J, and Dorothy Schrami

Location: SW/S Putty Hill, 350 WE of
Rolling View

Present Zaningt D,R. 5.5

Progosed lonfng: Reclass, te 0.2, 16

luth District Sector: Nertheastern

No. Acres: 3,47

Ttem

The following comments were compiled after a field

investigation and an in-office raview which will provide the
Plsnning Board and/or the petitioner with pertinent infarmation
of passible developrent problems,

The subject property fs iscated on the south side of Putty
i1l Road just north of Rolling View Avenue. The front portion
of the property Is already zoned D.h. 16, It s the rear portion
of this tract that is the tubject of this patition. Just to tl

east of the site fs Ralling View Avznue which fs a »mall resfdential
street developed with attractiva, smali dwellings In good to
excellent repair, property that lies betwean the subject
property and the Baltimore County Saltway f3 combination resf-
dential and farm use, The tract In guestion ftself is heavily
wooded, and no portion of the D,R, |2 has been developed as of
this date,

The plat submitted does not show the exfsting dweliings
adjacent to the property involvad In this petitien, Also, ths
petiticrsr's engineer should be awsre that the remainder of the
0.,Rs If  relopmant {s not !~ sccord with the requirements of
8113 Now (00 fnsofar as setbucks from m propo!ld apartment
Sufldings to thelr tract boundary line he lozation of the
swinming poel and bathhouse are Lincarnady

Very truly yours,
/%:/.u EL 7//—»’
OLIVER L, MYERS, Chairman

L30§RaJ0
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the above petition and
it appearing that hy reason of. &T7ox in the_eriginal zening map.and she health, safety,

and_general welfare. of. the. not being pdvessely allected,

e above Reclassification should be bad;

s

¥

Al L

' Tl
ﬁ-:somu, ihe Zoning Commissioner of Ballimare County his.....a88. ...
g( - 1972 _, that the herein described property or area should be and

agmo Is hereby roclassified; froma_ . DaRaS 5. ... Aone 10 3-.... DuRalb

b

y o
55

F

and after the dale of this@rder, subject to,the approval
Bureau of Public Services and the Office of iz 4 %

/h.im‘éa.'.....iau.;ﬂ

Pursuant to the advertiscment, posting of properly and public heanng on the above jetition

BY

and it appearing that by reason of ... ... SRR

the above re-classification should NOT BE IIAD. and or the Special Exceplion should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by Lhe Zoning Cammissiane, of Baltimore County, this.____________ da
L L, 197 that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby
LENIED and thal the above described property or area be and the same is hereby cominued as and
o remain a_______ ~_zone; and ‘or the Special Exception for_

____________________ B . ieeeoe. ...be and the same is herehy DENIED

oF Pemea of Cem'h -Annl 7L

Petdsi: Acarer | oa Dizermnr M. Trne . me

et 2 o Ve
Locatton: St Pore Moo, 7507 el F Roveamt Ve

Commenta: T Feewgrie EOSMELTASY T | tmiOn WILaE

furtEnter 161 % (082 -Cimary, Tus

Ty e 3

Ad emArSTLT ZTeoEn R0 ed HIE A0

Bvea
Pudin s Ledves BL U DevELOFED Lewte T |+ T @
Aom |oamoesT
- o Powes tuTamaTELY HiEey T
APAATMERLT M

A

AnearmaTELT T lEMENTIY

HJ.[HOBE COUNTY, HAR‘RD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

... Sa Eric DiN

TO. D1}
ATTH: Oliver L. 'tyors
FROM._ Bllsworth Y, Tiver, P.F,

L - NS b S A —

= dpril 1572)
T St s Sehrami
e 7 Holling View ays.

o D, 1t
5o ulur' Northeastern
Hn, Acrom: 3.l In‘V)

The [ollowini com=ants are firnished in regard to the plat submitted
to this offies for peviow by the Zonln; Advisory Committes in sanrestinn
Vith tha subjoct item.

arals

The portion of the miblect property which is currently zemad DL, 16

has yecently received Tentative Appreval by Baltizoro County wnd we me
fenerally in accord with the mibject pint. Yowsver, the proposad develon-

mant of thin property s continpent upon the acmuisition of offsite case-
mants for ssnt wors and tha purehase of the parcals of land, shown on the

unrecorded plat of Folling Yiow, recuired for acceas frem Rolling Yiew Averua,

004 accass and all utilitios are available to this projerty based on
the above canditions.

{tdon Sheot
Seals Topo

T0: S, Eric Dilienna, Zoning Commdssioner DATE
Attantion: Mr. Hyars

FROM: Fire frewention Bureau
Fire Departamt

SURJECT: Property Owner:
Alsert . wid Dorody X, Schoaal

LOCATIONS
SN/ Putey ALY, 3000 HAV of Relling View

bt zoning Agenda: Oyl for Qotobes + L

(x) 1. Fire hydrants for the proposed site {are vequired and) shall
be in with County
The hyd: .-ts shall bo locatod at intervals of 0O feet along
an approved road,
() 2. A second means of access is required for the site,
() 3. The dead-end condition shown at
Weeeds tho mudman allowod by The Fire Department.
(3 L. The nita 5hall be made to comply with all applicable requires
menta of tha Natiomal Fire Protoction ksseciction Standard
to

Ho. 101, " The Iife Safety Code ", 1967 Editicn, and the Fire
Code prior or of

() 5. The owmer shall comply with &ll applicalle requirements
National Fire Protection Asseciatlon Standard No. 101, * m
Life Safoty Code ", 1967 Ecition, and the Fire Prevention Code
whon conatruction plana are subeitted for approval.

() 6. The Fire Department has mo comment on the proposed sits.

Fire Preven
Noter Above comments indicated with a chack apply.
mb

Detakar 26, 1571

5. Eric DiNeuna
™ Attn: Oliver L. Hyers
FROM: €. Richard Moore
SUBJECT: item 13 = Cycle Zoning (1
Property Owner: Albert J, & Dorothy M, Schroml
Putty Hill WV of Aolllng View
Reclase, to DK,

The 3.5 acres should change in trip density from 160 trips per day
to 400 trips per day, This minor increase In trip density should aot
create any major problem with the relocation of Putty Hill at Belair
R

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Enginecr

CRH: b

BALT’JRE COUNTY, MARYLAQ

INTCR-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

1o Mr. Oliver Myers Date._October 21, 1971

Hoyt V. Honner

Supipep 1tem 13 - Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Octobex 20, 1971

13. Property Owner: Albert J. and Dorothy M. Schraml

Location: S/W/S Putty Hill, 350°
/W of Rolling View

Present Zonlng: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 16
Districe: 14
Sector: Northeastsrn
No. Acres: 3.4780

Metropolitan water and scwer must be extended to
bullding site before bullding permit is approved.

Mﬁ&&-ﬁl—

v nitarian IT
Water and Sewer Sect

ion
BUREAU OF EXVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

mm!onz COUNTY, HARYL*)

- INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna

FRoM._Richard B, Willioms .
3 Peaject Planning Division

SUBJECT. . Zonlng-Advitory Agenda jtem 113

Baltimore County Reclamificotion Cycle for
the Parlcd of October *71 to wrl ‘72
Albert J. and Dorall

hy M
D S/W/S Putty Mill, 350" N/worun,.. View

This Office hos ruviewed the subjact sire plan and has no comments 1o aifer.

STATE OF MARYLAND Lk
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES Tang
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
301 WEST PRESTCN STREET N Y
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21201
ELEFHONE: 343.3880
it
February 25, 1972
Mr. Ocorge A. Reler, Chief
Bureau of Public Service
Baltimore County 0ffice Building i
Towson, Maryland 2120k '
Re: Jack i, Pechter ari Company .
Pubby 111 Avenue-State of Maryland s

Dear Mr, Reier:
This 13 to ndvize you that Tack . Pachier and Company have

4 approached the State of Maryland to scqulre .3 acres of fts prop-
erty located at the Parkville Armory, 3727 Putiy 141l Avenus,
» This matter was precented to the BHoard of Fublic Works on February 3,

1972 nt which time they decllied to approve the cale but did agree
to grant Jack H. Pec er ang Cowpany o utllity ensement. This
approval was subj, working out the consideration to be pald
as well no “he m-n, ierails. Howewsr, 1t 1o understood tha® the
Board of Public Works will grant an exsemens to dack I, Peclser

And Cormn=y.
Ve Zruly oy
3 < Z_Z

7 Gessge/R. Lewia
Secrefary




IPMAN &

QUALIFICATIONS OF APPRAISER - M. Ronald Lipman

Member:
Member (MAI) of the Amorican fazttiute of Real Estate Appraisers
Senlor Real Estate Analyst, {SREA) of the Society of Real Estale Appralsers
Licensed Broker - Maryland Real Estate Commigasion
Real Estate Board cf Grealer Baltimore (Member, Board of Directars '66-67)

Albert J. Schram] and Daru\h! M. Schraml
RE: Pelition for Zoning Re-Classification

L The Baltimore County Council erred when it adopled the Com-

prehensive Toning Maps in the spring of 1971 by zoning the subject

Education, and Teaching
Awnrded Mastors Degree in Bus, Admin. (Real Estite Major) American Univ. ‘64
Awarded Bachelor of Arts Degree (Bus. Admin. Major), Duke University, 1960
Have continucusly engaged In real eatate appraisal since 1961
Instructor: Socioty of Real Estate Appralscre, Principles & Techniques Course '68)
Instructor: SREA Course 101, An Introduction to Appraisi~g Real Property, 1971
Instructor: Appraisal Course, Harford Jr. College - 1967, 1968, 1969
Instructor: 24th, 26th & 26th Annual School for Md. Asseasing Officors, *69, 70, 17
Guest Lecturer: John Hopkins University, 1970

property D.R. 5.5 for the following reasons:

{a)  The subject property is adjoined on two sidus by D.R. 16

Tand.

o PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
i gz N roNcTion e e e o
T Descriptions checked and
- outline plotted on map

(b)  The contract purchaser of the subject property is alsa the

contract purchaser of one of the adjoinin,

W D.R.

tracts and intends to

Real Estate Courses Comploted:
Amorican Institute of Real Esiate Appralsers, Course 1&11, Ind. Univ., 1861
Americzo Institute of Real Estate Appraisers, Course VI, Unlv. of Gieorgia, 1967
House C: American University, 1962

Distriet. _ _./_’;il‘_{. =
Posted for: .. Mmﬁﬁ. ARy P s
ik T s 7

Dete f Prating..._c 3574 "2 2
1922 Q f0:30 ZH.

develop the subject property with the .djoining D, R. 16 tract he now has

Petition number added to

under contrac:,

Real Estat: Management, American Univorsity, 1963 Petitioner: ... i L. cutilne
e . " Land Planning and Use, American University, 1962 : = :
¢ subjec ope a i 9 -
(€} The subject property is adjoining and is in the immediate Bluoprint Roding & Drawing, Maryland Institute of Engineoring, 1962 Locstion of ~--§-&/J---§--M-MMJA{J?-M p—
arca of two propascd boulevards and the existing beltway, thereby making Tax Planning. in Roal Estute & Construction, American Unlversity, 1963 M.... e R

l‘m of Sigae: r/ d&@ﬁm/‘dg%wld/j;w@ﬂ Granted by N

it undesirahte for single family housing. Author of "Using the Market Approach In the Appraisal of Garden Apts. ", July, 1%u3

i8sue of The Real Estato Appraiser tlrw AR Wo2é / g ZC, BA, CC, CA
Addressed 1968 Md. Real Estate Convention on " Analysis of an Income Property" ) -
Remarks: —— e B ‘&ﬁ\, Revised Plans:

Qualified as expert witness belore the following courts: Posted by ____?}7-” { _!/.4_,? N LN Change in outline or description Yes
Baltimore Clty Circult Court; Baltimore Co. Circult Court, Ceeil Co. Circuit ‘Smarare S \) e
Court, and Baltimore Co- Zoning Appeals Board, Anne Arundel Co. Board of Previous case: Map #

Review —_— —

Have appralsed for: N—

Knott Industries, Inc. Monumental Life lsurance Co.

Morumental Properties Teachers [ng. & Annuity Assoe. of America

‘The Edward J. DeBariolo Corp. Queens County Savings Bank

Maryland Propertics, Inc. Friedman-Drow Corp.

Otin Corporation Mercantile Safe Deposit & Trust Co. 7 T O e e

Ford Motor Company Union Trust BALTIMORI o

American Motor Sales Corp. Maryland National Bank ofFice oF mEu- Tv:'..:‘:m::«'m I ?%44
Chrysler Realty Corp. Equitablo Trust -

. I MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECE!|
Baltimore County Land Acquisition  Baltimore Fedoral Savings & Loan Assn. { Sk

Balto. Dept. of Housing & Comm. Dev. Loyola Federal Savings & Loan Assn.
Maryland Stato Ronds Commission  Piper & Marbury

Union Dime Savings Bank Smith, Somerville & Case

. Baltimore Lifo Insurance Co. Weinberg & Green

S L. Hammerman Orgonization, Inc.  James W. Rousec & Company, Inc.

| ardcts 27, 1971 accounr__01-662

: avouny___ $59.00

L W Canman e -
1 Myles F. Friedman, E3q,
215 punkirk Duf1ding
Baltimors, Md, 21222
Patition for ml_g&nlic,ulon for Albeet Jo sgmnl
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211343 Mareh 220 - 172

TINS IS TO CERTIEY that the mneesend dyostisenmnt of
i S.‘B{lt e
Zoning Comuissioner of Baltimore County

was anserted in e follos ing

TOWSON, MD._.. Mareh 16 ... L 19.72

THIS IS TG CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., SEssCdnxessi
Hone time . _mocoeivtsushacbefors the. .. 3rd.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AMD ZONING

County OFffca Sullding
11 W, ¢
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Your Patition has bean recelved and sccepted for filing

| OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIFION
I MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DaATE, April &, 1972 accouny 01e8E2

o . 2
el priiy day of - --. 10.72_, the MW publication s ay of_Fe
e b e L 26eh ik ——3h . amounr_$122,50
z'ﬂ'-e'l‘hxﬂ. o g appearing on the.._ 2252 ___ day of. .t SRT—— EIe g
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ﬁﬁﬂ- %mm‘u;‘-«—:l“n! 2oning Commizsionar 3403 Blreh Hollow fud
SRy tal ficomenn, . 21208
P werkly menspaped pablishod i Baltimon: County A, il vl = Patitionars_AIN?S Jy sad Borethy Sehrast L’;:‘;gmﬁ“‘“ of proerty. for e
e g s o | i e e ook e — by e 5 #72:228-8 . J
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GENERAL NOTES

. 122076 Act

2000 CEEPTATESM_" ZAGATL
162 128000.00 28211 2 : : I Groee Area of Tract
2%.75| 28676 G4
es {2h87s 72 [ 25154 297 %5 2 Gross Area RA 20995 Act
D Gross ArcaRG. . . . 5.G481Ac /
4. Area of Sireets &R/W5 1.LBB7Ac /
5 Net Area RA 2 75200Ac.t /‘
« G. ‘Allowable Gross, Dunmty(o Gbgﬁ IBLU/A&'.)- 155 LW ) /
i | =0 «7 Allowable Net Density (7.5209+20 L .U /Ac)= . 150 LU
?.3203‘;32 : 8 Fermitted No. of Unifs . : 15OLU.
29160 . & 2. Propoeed No. of Units L. 139 LU
om0zl 10. Actual Gross Density . 1610 LU/AG /
Il Actual Net Density 18.48L.U/AC. Z S fli o Yt
. 214 (184%) s = / e
e V= L | . ROAD

12 No. Parking Spaces

John. B.Schrenker & Wife
LOCATION PLAN

- TN
’ i State of Maryland sNote : Imncrease in density per mitted by use of
Y- - L Bras dhe {ofery luieing. Y s Wb Jr. 54-204
. ) sk s, i by Scale "= D00
o | RS \ - g bOULE,VP\RD 510 20°E
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